
Business Services
Important Dates

Spring 2025

Date Description
Monday, November 4, 2024 Spring 2025 registration begins
Monday, December 9, 2024 Electronic Spring 2025 Invoices Available

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Financial Aid memoed to AR. UCARD available for Spring 2025
Friday, January 10, 2025 Begin acceptance of student fees with Finanacial Aid
Friday, January 10, 2025 Fee Payment Begins
Friday, January 10, 2025 Refund Process Begins

Sunday, January 12, 2025 Residence Halls Open Returning Students
Monday, January 13, 2025 Fee Payment Begins

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 First Day of Class 
Wednesday, January 15, 2025 First Payment is due

Friday, January 17, 2025 Late Registration fee $40.00 -  Charge for 7+ credits
Friday, January 17, 2025 Drop all non-payment students enrolled for 7+ credits

Monday, January 20, 2025 HOLIDAY  Martin Luther King - Offices Closed - No Classes
Friday, January 24, 2025 Last Day for Registering/Adding Classes

Wednesday, February 5, 2025 15th Class Day-Last day for WD/Drop classes with partial refund
Saturday, February 15, 2025 2nd Payment Due
Monday, February 17, 2025 HOLIDAY  Presidents Day - Offices Closed - No Classes
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Summer 2025 registration begins

Monday, March 3, 2025 Spring break - Offices Open - No Classes March 3-7, 2025
Saturday, March 15, 2025 Third Payment Due

Monday, March 17, 2025 Fall 2025 registration begins
Monday, April 14, 2025 Last day to drop classes with approval of Instructor/Advisor

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 4th Payment Due
Thursday, April 17, 2025 Spring Mini Break - Offices Open - No Classes April 17-20, 2025

Friday, April 25, 2025 University Day - Offices Open - No Classes
Monday, April 28, 2025 Final Exam Week - April 28 - May 1, 2025
Thursday, May 1, 2025 Last day withdraw from Spring 2025 (all classes, no refund)
Thursday, May 1, 2025 Semester Ends

Friday, May 2, 2025 Residence halls close at noon
Saturday, May 3, 2025 Commencement

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Grades Due to Registrar's office 12:00 noon

               Refund Schedule
90%                1/15/2025 - 1/22/2025
75%                1/23/2025 - 1/29/2025
50%                1/03/2025 - 2/05/2025
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